BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for amendment of Certificate No. 189-S to add territory in Seminole County by Sanlando Utilities Corporation and amendment of Certificate No. 232-S to delete territory in Seminole County by Utilities, Inc. of Longwood.

ORDER NO. PSC-11-0100A-FOF-SU ISSUED: February 4, 2011

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On February 2, 2011, we issued Order No. PSC-11-0100-FOF-SU, in which we amended Sanlando Utilities Corporation's Certificate No. 189-S to add territory reflected in Attachment A to that Order and Utilities, Inc. of Longwood's Certificate No. 232-S to delete territory reflected in Attachment B to that Order. However, due to a scrivener's error, Attachments A and B, which serve as the utilities' certificates, stated that Order No. PSC-11-0100-FOF-SU was issued on February 11, 2011, rather than February 2, 2011. Therefore, Attachments A and B to Order No. PSC-11-0100-FOF-SU are amended to reflect that the Order was in fact issued on February 2, 2011.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Attachments A and B to Order No. PSC-11-0100-FOF-SU are hereby amended to reflect that Order No. PSC-11-0100-FOF-SU was issued on February 2, 2011. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-11-0100-FOF-SU and its attachments are reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 4th day of February, 2011.

ANN COLE

Commission Clerk

(SEAL)

ARW

DOCUMENT NUMBER - PATE

00857 FEB-4 =